# FINAL DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY

٧,٠

- D						PROPERTY INVENTOR	Š
E -		Youth	21 Dec. 78	<b>5</b> 00	1108	78-35203	g
-7			one co	BECGVERED (			•
ě	Byers, Kim	-					•
ž	MERCIES	HANE -					•
ě	2 6 8 4 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	į	37. 34.	do o	Contration of Jacob 188	មេខ១១ ប្រា	
ت	<b>~</b>	PHOTO PROCESSING FAURIORE	F.OPF	M000 - 488+			
		No. 36119 Paccessing Number	Z	Minister uttig			
až		CH21-1-3220.T. THE NAME	NAME	900a 1997			
		OF KIN BYERS DAT	ATED		an united to the state of the s	AND A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY	ı
		Ď.					A
					Andreas and agreement of the contraction of the con		3 <b>a</b> v
1.	and and a second		1	-	MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	en el el en recharge de la companyación de la companyación de el	o <b>a</b> 3
				B*************************************	A de la companya de l		IU NI
			- A to the state of the state o			-	OITIS
İ					designation of the contract of	Per Vascosity Pythonoresesson and physical Company of the Company	sua:
			W MAN		esembly of the state of the sta		) IU
		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Ç.	The state of the s	V		IVN
		191	H. SUPERVINE		MERCHANN ALL A		
T .	4861849' () 10 0 7 FP (CER	0.47 £	11, BETURNED	<u> </u>	9.	0 k 7 f.	
	Total Applications of the control of		,			*	ι <sup>τ</sup> <sub>1</sub> *
					MANAGERIA (N. M.		,'
1	nalingan dependent of the base	٥					
		ui				amilianos e	
10	C 7 18 853	n s men sådsgrominiskellivernisk sig i gjermangi i formandi delektrivernisken i bestrimmedenskaltigiene modfannsaddig	to the second se	in the second se		A Commence of the Commence of	

						3140	**,		****						One Comment				
				wy delice would		L B	1408	ld 'a	D NI	L T	SPO!	10	iynı,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Gallingeriennenhel	·	amminute de	
18-35		7406 B14				*		go dispersion una escaligazioni della companya escali	•		, g-		** * ,		547£		-	Service of the servic	
110B	Z Annual D	RELEASED TO 1 48 A						Andrews de Marie de La Companya de L			e e		<			·	,		). 
2.78	3 LA CO.	YALUE	100 DESCRIPTION OF STREET	433- 404			Become Albert		ne-govingonospenerg		dista- Regge	9550 eng	~~			>			8-1-1
					2. S											•	·	a	
				220.T.T	TERS D						r.	•		197			, a		
				CH21-1-3220	O. Kin Byen	12/11/7Rs		re ruckymenter - makky - oglejkadopynytypood											
					Ċ		annanan di daga da			- Paj									
		đ		4	ď	. e	o <sup>†</sup>			ø	ė.	,	:	*	¥ 4	ē	ن	ċ	ب

DISPOSEMON

OPPO Form #31

MORERT CURTOON

# 7-5

Wot Amber Case Barot Basel Consession (12510B) R01160 (1) December 76 || Time Assigned || Time Arrive! Mississ Verson-Assist Other agency, Des Plaines Ph 1(1400 Agency Des Plaines Police Des Plaines Police Station garage [Sex | Pace | Age | D.O.B. Telophone Mubor Photographs or Fradence Description and Location [P][L][E][Investory Vacuused trace evidence from passenger seat and floor of J.J. W. 2369-78 Vaccined trace evidence from driver's seat and floor of ENGY 11 2364-78 Areken homser handle from under passenger seat of truck II II IE II 2369-72 1 Repe recovered from left side of bed of truck [5] Photo of front of truck showing 1979 license plate Photo of right side of truck from right front corner 7 Photo of right side of truck from cab B) Photo of interior of truck from right side 19 Photo of rope attached to left side of truck from right [10] Photo of rope attached to left side of truck from rt. rear Bull II [Miast item [IZ] : [13] TZII. [15] [Photographs Baw[X]C |S | Print Cards | Palm | Blood | Bair | Bails | Swabs | Bile | | Urine | Clothing | Asmo | Class | Soil | Paint | Safe Material | Scene Plat | | Latents | Firearms | Serology | Chemistry | Trace | Arson | ToulMarks | Spectro | Gunshot Residue | Handwriting-Typo Analysis | Other Lic-Tr-8t Make-Yr-Mileage Model Color 5642.5 mi Chevrolet Scottsdale 20 Pickup, black, CKL248J182155, Il. '79

R/ZT was requested by Lieutenant Joseph Kozenzak, Des Plaines Police Department, to process a pickup truck in reference to a missing Des Plaines youth, Robert J. Plait. The vehicle was processed in the heated secure garage at the Des Plaines Police Station. The vehicle is a black Chevrolet Scottsdale 20 pickup truck with a red Western brand snowplow attached to the front. It bears Illinois 1979 liceose plates 1146793, VIN CKL248J182155 and had a milage of 05642.5 miles. The interior of the truck was vacuused for trace evidence ( items 1 and 2.) which will be submitted to the State lab for analysis. A broken hamner handle was recovered from under the passenger seat of the truck ( item 3.) and a retion of rope was removed from the left side of the bed of the truck, (item 4). These items will be inventoried for future comparison. The interior and exterior of the truck were processed for latent prints with negative results. The vehicle was photographed as

[Karl A Humbert, 424]
[Daniel J. Genty, 366]
[Super [Investigator-Agency]
[Lt. Joseph Kozenzak
[Des Plaines Police Department

ted under item numbers 5 through 10.

Ma.	2	20	Ø3	20	
M OL	L	36	99.	-78	

	,	77
r	CON PRODUP (ATA ;	. 1
- çou	MANATAY PARIN COMP'A	- 4
J:004 /		
	1864 ··	- 1
}		
ì		- 1
OTHER	ompositions	j



78-35203

# DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT STATE OF ILLINOIS SCIENTIFIC SERVICES

25 CARRAGE

				SCIENTIFI		7.1			
 		TYPE OF L	BE BLACK BAL			CHOIS ON S.			
100		10 m	******		10.74	(2) (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2		200	Y P. T.
2	3			w.m.e				(500000013	
	N. STORY				A MARKON ST	444		736 P. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
				New	AND TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF T	en en en en en en en	在1940年的1960年(196 <b>3</b> 年)	<b>网络亚洲</b> 亚洲	
H	STATE OF STA								Annual Comment
Ţ	reder			71 引领 5 建设在公					المراجعة المعارض
	THE PROPERTY OF				TO SECURE				
	Carbon Carbon	#10 A							
					CODINE	section o	f rog with		
ŧ,	7.4	CL 45-6 12			2.2	<b>有二字的 "要"是"不</b> "		<b>网想是</b>	
Y		的现在分词	THE RESERVE	alleged to		4 7 7	112 (51		
E			235 3 3-25	Contract to	•				
Ç		4	10 Part 1 2 1 1	1			dershorts	مين الأ	1518:01000
		<b>'\$</b>	Bra. bag	allaged to	contain	plastic c	ard holder		
N	1	6	Brn, bag	alleged to	contain	section o	f nylon-li	ke rope.	
EN	45.8	7	Brn. beg	alleged to	contain	a class s	lide with l	olood fro	n Plast.
To	- dus	8	Brn, bag	alleged to	contain	a brush a	nd hat . 1m	od and us	ed by Pies
H	20.0			·				_ <b>4</b>	
			man San						41809
		The state of the s		ार्ड के हिंदिका है है। इ.स. <b>विकास</b> स्टूडिंग	A STATE OF			S. Marie	
		Lab Embble		Telep of Laborator	Employee	(20) Las Elveit	(21) Date (22) Signal	ure of Laborator	
						E Carlotte			AND GOVERNO
Ý	1			多数的14.5000 44.034 <u>8</u> .54 <u>5</u>	The second second			Y	
D	V S							1	7
Ņ	P	6 3 40 4	\$ T					3.2	1

# DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT STATE OF ILLINOIS SCIENTIFIC SERVICES EVIDENCE RECEIPT. (TYPE OF LISE BLACK BALL POINT PEN ONLY—INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK)

			75.2											
O L														
A III													3	
, y		AND ASSESSED					Spirit State	The Paris				. مريا		
N	Traces.		12 6-4	plos of					TOWN S			Y TOTAL STREET	<b>و</b> الم	in the same
		2000	7. F. S.					4 360					-0	
	<i>?</i>	STATE		Digwer <b>ri</b> Salara	All and the	40 A				SE TO		Section 1		
D			<b>新兴</b>		CHARLE.	- 1		- Marie Care	<b>3</b>	500 S			**************************************	
CE	4		200				<u> </u>			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		***		74
ı	<i>3</i> .5					<del></del>		<del>-,</del>	, .	•				7 V <sup>2</sup>
VE			,						<u> </u>		.*			
NT		U 3					· · · · ·			•	- 18 2 - 2 - 2		· <u>·</u> :	28.
A N		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	•						· ,			<u>چ.</u>	, <i>4</i>	
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	.e,				• •	:	-		· .		X
	ender Stand			er free		X					1			
100														
!	120)	ab Exhibit pribarial	21. Deta	(23) Sign	ture of La	boratory Em	ployee	(20) Lab	EnNist (2	() Detail 2	I) Signata	on to Lab	Orationy	Emph
V							ALK				1			
DEN	1000											$\mathcal{J}_{i}$		
N C	ر الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	X.W		page 1 at a				£ 210	majord start					27
c	N.	ato Escribit emberial	A SOLEMAN	<u> </u>			ুধিয়ান্ত ব	24470 William			}			
H			2					5-2-14 2-2-14		1	$\int_{0}^{\pi}$	1	7	

Item 0:This brush and hat were owned and used by victim Piert. Hair found on them to be used as a standard. Last item.

TO 8 5120 E

		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	
Evidence evolutions before	[Jcb Rumber   12510(C)	Case Report Will     BOL160	aber   Late Received
Assistant		Time As	signed   Time Arrived
Location Agency - Missing	Person		The second secon
Des Plaines P.D Garage		Agency    Des P	laines P.D. 335
Wietin		][Bex][R	acellAgell D.O.B.
Robert J. Plast			w_)[_15][_Unk
Photographs or Evidence	Description and	Location	JP LIE Inventory
White env with hairlike fibe	r, Rec'd from	Lt. Kozenzak	ji ][ ][x][2343-78
* *Paper towel from Chev. Van C	GL2584118817		][ ][ ][x][ 2343-7/1
Diverall Chev van, right rear			
Overall Chev van, left front		inima-c-ma-arammumumumumumumumuhinilidada y .	
5 Oversil interior of van thru	drivers door		
(6)		9980-2	
(7)			
[ 8]		٠	
[9]			
(10)	- 40mm		
[11]			
[25]			71 71 71 <sup>2</sup> 71
IM.		anna earamatana and anno anno anno anno anno anno an	
[11]	Therefore the state of the stat	andianataniianin-minii-anapiiniihooloodooniiniiniiniin	N N N N
[15]			TOTAL, II
[Photographs B&W[X]C ]S[ ] Print Car [Urine[ ] Clothine[ ] Assoc[ ] Glass[	] Soil[ ] Paint[_	Safe Material	] Scene Plat [ ]
[Latents]   Tirearms]   Serology]   C   Qunshot Residue]   Handwriting-Typo		[ ] Arson[ ] Tool	Marke   Spectro
Make-Ir-Mileage Model Co Chev/78/29701.8 Van 20 Blac	lor Yin		ic-Yr-St 114B/79/111
	1		A

R/ET was requested by Inv. Bedoe to process the above listed vehicle at the DesPlaines P.D. garage reference a missing juvenile. Upon arrival R/ET met with Lt. Kozenzak of the D.P.D. who turned over to R/ET item 1, a hairlike fiber he had observed and recovered from a suspects auto, black Oldsmobile VIN 3N69R9x105706. R/ET then examined a 1978 black Chevrolet Van 20 with the lettering P.D.M. Construction and the vehicle number 4 written on the side. R/ET photographed the van as listed above and recovered item 2, a blood spotted paper towel, from the drivers door step. Examination of the rest of the van revealed various construction tools and materials consistant with the stated use of the vehicle. No other evidence was found in the truck. No further action taken at this time.

[M.J.	Genty	-366	]  I <del>zres</del>    Lt.	Joseph	Agency Kozenzak	Des	Plaines	P. 4	•
			Spe						The second second

1 3			Cook	7	TOW . R4) NOIC N	0000 801160/125
			Contract & St. Contract of the	and the second	City	Code Code
					and the first of the second	
				E-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10		ATTENTION AND THE OWNER
	A Print of the Paris	THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF	<b>一个人的人们的人们的人们</b>			
	30 B					ジャーラ 付き
				anda an		
	115		A to an			
	<b>多</b>	A LONG			Tiber from	OLDS/3H69R9210
7			agleone Holo	r paper torel	from Chev/	/an/cd.lB
2			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· 是 4 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1	
1	2					
			量水平主要			
		the same of	24.5	\$ 14.50 W 20.50	, .	
7	3 1	. m 2. t			:	100
N Section	B. C.				<del></del>	
					<del></del>	<u> </u>
	<b>建筑设置。</b> 建筑设置。	et et job glad selve		<u>** (**)</u>	<del> </del>	
	20 A	ren eus ().				BRITALE - THE STATE OF THE STAT
					0)	M. M.
	.c					
7 201 L	ab Estable (2)	1) Date (22) Signatu	ers of Laboratory Employ	es (29) Lab Exhibi Numbertai	1(21) (Jets (22) Sign_5	ire of Laboratory Employees
E E						W.
					(7.55 730 E	
E E			$\lambda$ .			
C 7 23			any England	(26) Actuand		
				San	r Sain Black Wille	and the same of th
H L	4					
N S						
THE STATE OF THE S	oran kara-Maria da k	1. 1. 2. 7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	是1000年以下,是1000年度,		Mark to the State of the State	The first of the second

brush and hat of victim item # 5 2343-78-2, please type the blood on paper

KANTROMATT Mc 2347-78 d H S Ē: mestone conteining a hairlike fiber from Olds/3M(.989x105706 .... F72 88 ru. saper bad containing paper towel from chev/Van/CGL2584118817 D.J. Genty PRINT VERY HARD DasPlains P.D. Garage 76 bolls0/20b 12520 Desplaines P.D. Kosensak Literal manifeles

Cook County Speriffs Police Department 1401 Booth Haybrech Drive Maywood, In 601137 ATTE: Criminalistics Section December 26, 1978 803640/12555 Pat Jones: M76-6219 Sarology Section of green Red and blue fibers removed, will be held upon submission of cosperable carpet . evidence. inconclusive. Busen blood grouping results Group O human blood. Section of blue carpet padding Respectfully submitted, Michael Fodlecki Porenale Scientist Lt. Joseph Kozenzak Des Plaines Police Department 1420 Miner St. Dos Plaines, IL 60016

COOK COURT SEED LIFE'S POLICE DEPARTMENT		at a line state of	78-3	5203	
EVENNEE TECONICAN'S MEPORT	Job Number	][Case Re	port humber	Date Re	ceived
Assignment (Missing Person-Assist Other Agend	e., dipoles gaspuristikas ilimmini rillim	annument and	Time Assigns	4 1 7 1 2 0 1 2 0 1	
Location Dea Plaines Police Department, Ga	r <b>ag</b> e		Marylaine		
(Victima Riest	,'		Sex Bare!		.0.9.
V4.c44m to Address o	, ,		I Talebar		i
Photographa or Evidence De					invertory)
y 1 Vacuumed trace evidence from pa	ssenger fr	nt of '	9 Olds II	II IIXII	2368 - 76
N ZJVacuumed trace evidence from dr	iver front	of '79 C	lds PIL:	انگال الا	2368-76
3 Vacuumed trace evidence from pa	ssenger rea	r of '79	old: 'IL		2368-78
Vacuumed trace evidence from dr	river rear o	r 179 O)	.da II	$II_XII_X$	2369-78
5 Vacuumed trace evidence from tr	unk of '79	Olds	· II		2368-78
Soil and grass from jack base	from trunk	of '79 (	N abic		:-78
[7]Soil and grass from right rear	outside co	ner of	79 Olds H	الكالالا	
[8]Spool of silver colored tape fr	om trunk o	. 179 vld	ls II	$\mathbb{R}^{N}$	2368-78
1 9) Photo of rear of *79 Olds show	ring 11, 78	plate 21	# 42 J		J
Photo of right rear corner of	olds showing	y soil		IL IL II	
[11]Photo of front of Olds showing	red spotlic	the on ri	ight Ji	ור זו זו,	
[12]Photo of front interior of Olds	5		Πc		
Fhoto of interior of front of	Olda		JI <sub>C</sub>	ור זו זונ	(,
ll4 Photo of interior of trunk from	a right side		Te ment of the second	IL IL IL	) )
[15] Photo of interior of trunk from	n rear.		T.	រូបបា	
[Photographs Baw ]C[x]S[] Print Cards	Falm   Bloo	d   Eair	Natial	(Peabel	[ Britel ]
[Urine]   Clothing   Axmo   Glass   Scale   Scale   Chemistrate   Firearms   Serology   Chemistrate   Chemistrate	STATE TO THE	SATE MA	ToolNa-k	De Plat	trol 1
Gunshot Residue[ ] Eandwriting-Typo Anal	lysis[ ] Other				
Make-Yr-Mileage Model Color M Oldsmobile, 1979, Delta 88, Black		i anegre	Lie-Y)		11. 78 1
8/ET was remested by Lieuterant					The second secon

R/ET was requested by Lieutenant Joseph Kozenzak, Des Plaines Police Department, to process an automobile at their station in reference to a missing person, Robert J. Piest. The auto is a black 1979 Oldsmobile Delta 88 four door, bearing 1978 Illinois license plates PDM 42, VIN 3N69R9X105706. The auto is equipped with two front spotlights, white on the drivers side, red light on the passenger side. The interior of the auto contained miscellaneous papers, parking tickets, a Realistic 40 channel CB radio, grape candy, a flashlight and a tape measure. The exterior and interior were dusted for latent prints with negative results. The interior was vacuumed for trace evidence ( items 1 through 4 ) which will be submitted to the State lab for analysis. The trunk of the auto was opened and vacuumed for trace evidence ( item 5 ), which will be submitted for trace analysis. The trunk contained a wet and muddy spear tire, a jack and base, the base having a quantity of wet mud

Karl A Humbert, #424 William K. Dado, #338	Lt. Joseph Kozepsak Des Plaines Police Department
<sup>™</sup> <u>«Աի</u> իկի մես ԱԱՆԵՐԻՍԻ «ՄԱՆԱԱՆԱՆ «ԵՐԵՆԱՆ ԱՆԻՆԻԻՍԻ «ԱՆԱՆ ԱՆԻՆԻՆԻ «ԱՐԱՆԱՆ ԱՆԻՆԻՆԻ «ԱՐԱՆԱՆ ԱՆԻՆԻՆԻ «ԱՐԱՆԱՆ ԱՐԱՆԱՆ ,	Superviso:

# PAGE TWO-Job 12510A

on it, a white construction helmet, jumper cables, flares, red rubber mats, brown cloth gloves, and a spool of silver colored tape. R/ET took a sample of the mud and grant from the base of the jack ( item 6 ) and the spool of tape ( item 6 ) to use in future comparisons. The floor of the trunk was covered with a orange and black carpet. R/ET observed mud and grass adhering to the right rear quarter panel of the auto. A sample of the material was collected for future comparison ( item 7 ). Color photographs of the interior and exterior of the auto are listed as items 9 through 15 on this report. ( Items 12 and 13 are the same ).

No further action at this time.

AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1 AND THE

.........

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT STATE OF ILLINOIS SCIENTIFIC SERVICES

ilasing Person 10 Supports 1 Named Str. Tate D.S. Cobert Piest 2/4/15

Robert Piest 2/4/15

Robert Piest Marie of Submitted Office (12) Friend Note of Subm The Description of Extends See Instructions of the Contain Vacuumed 1 to Last item NVENTORY REC ENC

	Last ltem.		John Jan
D SEE			
	4		
i i			
Y			
	ja ja		Con or the con-
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B			
			1
DOI Lab Establi Numberial	[21] Dury (22) Algorithms of Laboratory Empl		
E C PSV			
		<b>美武寨装</b> 。4、4、4、4、4、4、4、4、4、4、4、4、4、4、4、4、4、4、4、	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			· 04
E GOULD Exhin	(24) Deta (25) Laboratory Employee		
G L	[1] A. A. A. M. S. M.	With the state of	
T A STATE OF			
N			
(2)) Caran & Street	my and Commission to be Assessed:	2	
Items 1 t	hrough 5: Compare to su	bmitted standards and hold for fut	170
	comparisons.		
E O			
U E S			
\$ T			
		A service of the serv	
	The foliage appropriate to the second of		
		$(\mathcal{F}_{ij})_{ij} = (\mathcal{F}_{ij})_{ij} = (\mathcal{F}_{ij})$	
		(x,y)	
		The state of the s	7
			- man joing
	100		

	eport Rumber   Date Received
	60 3 December 7
	Time Assigned Time Arrived 1555
CAN CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	Acepcy   Beat
8213 Summerdale, Norwood Park Township	Des Plaines Police   40
<b>Victim</b>	][Bex][Race][Age][ D.O.B.
	Telephone Surber
Photographs or Evidence Description and Location	[P[L][E] Laventory
Section of being rug with possible blood stains	
Longa levergreen shirt with possible blood stair	
	][][][][ <sub>2318-18</sub> ]
Allow undershorts with possible blood stains	100 xl2318-28
Jacob Card holders as from a wallet with impres	
Box alleged to contain glass slide with victim's	blood 1 1 1 1 7318-78
Plastic bag containing a hairbrush and a brown ha	at. 1 1 1 X 2318-78
Photo of blood spots on hall floor next to bathro	
Photo of hall between kitchen and balrooms, E to	w. nenne
Photo of hall between kitchen and bedrooms. W to	E ाजिला
Photo of laundry room showing green shirt and blu	se parka licilili
Phote of bathroom N to S	: IL IL IL IL IL :
Photo of yellow shorts in bathroom closet, E to	ו וווואן וויייייי
Photo of NE corner of kitchen with trash containe	
Photographs BAW Cods   Print Cards   Falm   Blood X Hair	Nails   Symbol   Bile   ]
[Urine] ] Clothing[x] Amno[ ] Glass[ ] Soil[ ] Paint[ ] Safe Ma	sterial ] Scene Plat [ ]
[Latents] Firearms   Serologykx Chemistry   Trace   Arson   Gunshot Residue   Handwriting-Typo Analysis   Other	ot   ToolMarks     Spectrot
Make-Yr-Mileage Model Color Vin	Ldc-Yr-St

R/ET was advised at 1555 hours 13 December 1978 by ET Rossi to respond to 8213 Summerdale, Norwood Park Township and assist Des Plaines Police Department investigators in executing a search warrant at that location. Upon arrival R/ET met Lieutenant Joseph Kozenzak who advised that the search was for evidence concerning a Robert J. Piest, a fifteen year old white male missing from Des Plaines. It was believed that the youth was last in the company the resident of 8213 Summerdale, and that the youth had met with violencs.

R/FT entered the residence through a rear kitchen door in the southeast corner to building an toured the residence with Lt. Kozenzak. Spots of suspected blood were observed on the carpeting in a hall running between the kitchen and bedrooms. The spots were to the left of the entrance to a bathroom near the south wall of the hall. That section

Management of the state of the		
	Livertigator-Agency	
	Lt. Joseph Kotenzak	
	[Des Plaines/Police Department/	
		1,5
and the state of t	<b>10</b>	
		1723
	animpohanian animpohanian	

### PAGE TWO-JOB 12510

of carpet ( item 1 ) was photographed in place and removed by R/ET and will be submitted to the State lab for evaluation. A green, long sleeve button shirt ( item 2 ) and a blue parke jacket ( item 3 ) believed to have been the garments worn by the suspect on the night Piest disappeared, were found in the laundry room. They were photographed and collected by R/ET and will be submitted to the State lab for analysis of possible blood stains and trace evidence. Yellow jockey-type shorts ( item 4 ) found in a closet in the bathroom were photographed and collected by R/ET. They will be submitted to the State lab for analysis of a possible blood stain at the inside front. A plastic card holder ( as found in wallets) ( item 5 ) with card impressions was recovered from a trash basket in the kitchen by Detective Ron Adams. #167 Day Plaines Police. The case will be submitted to the State lab for examination of the impressions. A section of rope approximately a yard long was recovered by R/ET from the trash basket and will be submitted. for trace examination and future comparison. Interior and exterior color photographs of the residence taken by R/ET are listed as items 9 through 23. Printed material removed from the residence by Des Plaines officers was photographed at the Des Plaines Police station and is listed as item 24. Items 7 and 8 were turned over to R/ET by Lt. Kozenzak, and are to be submitted to the State lab as standards of blood and hair of Robert J Piest.

No Further action at this time.

Description and Location Photo of bedroom in NN corner of building, SE to NW Photo of bedroom in FW corner of building, N t S Photo of bedroom in NW corner of building, SW to ME C c 19 Pheto of back ( south side ) of house, S to N Photo of garage south of the house N to C Photo of east side of house. Fracto of west side of house, NW to SE 23 Photo of front of house, N to S Photo of printed material taken by Des Plaines Police C

ROPERTY INVENTORY No. 2118-78	Series Sums Sums
COMMON AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	UTG
	Humbert
THE PARTY OF THE P	1.55-1
I le Bag containing section of beige rug with possible bloo	a.   •
<b>国际,以外的国际大学的</b>	1 :
1 lag containing green long sleeve shirt with possible b	10:34
Bag containing blue parks	and an analysis of the second
Bag containing yellow undershorts with possible blood.	no.
Bag containing plastic card holders.	
	and distance more differential of the new contract of the new cont
I Bag containing glass slide with blood from Victim.	
X 1 Bag containing hat and brush from victim.	to provide manufacture and the second
Last Item.	
DOUNT WEDV UADA	
	- 1 Cambridge of region of the Cambridge
	HOTAL CARM
MICHALS MEMBERS   MOUNTAIN   MOUN	*** **** ********
inimo 8213 Summerdale, Norwood Park Twp.	
R/ET	2017/18 Spring ISoria 2016/28 1188/281144
	Jercane
2-446 minimum 2-64-6 mm - 248-9 mm 12 as engagem, 1-be Co-branch 2 major planters ;	-     a mod 3100
mous resources of the control of the	424
work for white the state of the	ETU
A Designation of any Cristianism viles 30 des states and the particles were transfer they	\$1° 300 (000)
WING THOM CONTROL CONTRO	y ar. Al rose diffedone suffed. nor. annually, encourage, generalized, generalized, course, generalized, course, generalized, course, generalized, course, generalized,
	De sale 1986.
D and a second s	1 13 4

Na. 2318-19\_\_

	ON SHOPERTY
B.M #	annan d. Wys Ynadd America y rhiffigh.
D	le i
n.£9	de april 10 m s or - most translational deliberation



78 33203 ROLLIN

1/9/74

Recd 8 BW X2007

From Desplaces P.D.

July July



# in the result of the first that the second of the second o

# MARONO FATROM REVIEW

JOHN G LADOK INTUTY DIRECTO

Bureau of Technical Field Services 515 E. Woodruff Road Joliet, IL 60432 815-727-5301

April 13, 1979

TO: Bonorable William D. Button Shariff of Grundy County Grundy County Shariff's Office Morrie, IL 60450

ATTENTION: LT. ROW FOX

RE: CASE /J-79-12(.)

VICTURE OFFERENCE SUSPECTO ROSERT PIEST MIRDER JOHN WAYNE GACY

### REDUEST :

On April 9, 1979 at approximately 12:45 P.M. I received word that my assistance was needed by the Grundy County Shariff's Office. I arrived at the crime scene at approximately 1:15 P.M. on that date where I mat with Grundy County Detective Lieutenant Fox and Detective Sergeant Olson.

# INVESTIGATION:

The crime scene consisted of a body lying face down in the Des Flaines River approximately 200 yards east of the Dresdon Locks. This body was photographed at this time. The body was then removed and transferred to Kurtis Funeral Parlor in New Lenox.

At approximately 6:15 P.M. on that date the body was transferred to Silver Cross Hospital in Joliet for head X-rays. It was determined at this time that the victim was Robert Piest and the autopsy would be performed at the Cook County Morgus the following day.

At approximately 10:00 F.M. on that date I received word at my residence that because the autopsy was being performed at the Cook County Morgue my assistance would not be needed that following day.

Respectfully submitted,

LIK:jm

Edward J. Konstanty Crime Scene Technician

eci Datactiva Laurence (Cook County 5.0.)

Datactiva Paul Sabin (Cook County S.O.)

Datactiva E. Adams (Dea Plaines P.D.)

[ 12510A ][ 801160		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
issignment [Ti		
	930 ]	78 Arrive
ocation Des Flaines Police Department, Garage	ency s Plaines I	
ictin 18	ex   Bace   Age	D.C.B.
ictim's Address	Talesham P	
Photographs or Evidence Description and Location		E   Inverto
1]Vacuumed trace evidence from passenger front of '79	olds H H	][x]i 2368 -7
2 Vacuumed trace evidence from driver front of '79 Old	a giliil	IIX 2368-
3) Vacuumed trace evidence from passenger rear of '79 C	ld: III	11x11 2368-1
Vacuumed trace evidence from driver rear of '79 Olds	пл	IIxII 2368-
5]Vacuumed trace evidence from trunk of '79 Olds	1010	Ilx 1: 2368-
6] Soil and grass from jack base from trunk of '79 Old	_ ][ ][	17 17
Total and grass from pack base from trunk or 75 ord	014-1111	77 77
T]Soil and grass from right rear outside corner of '79	II II	11x11 2368-
8]Spool of silver colored tape from trunk of '79 olds		11 X 11 2368-1
9] Photo of rear of '79 Olds showing Il. 78 plate FUR	42 //C/	11 11
Olphoto of right rear corner of Olds showing soil	गुनुग	
Photo of front of Olds showing red spotlight on righ	it lieli	
Photo of front interior of Olds	Hell	11 .1
Fhoto of interior of front of Olds	II_II	II II
Photo of interior of trunk from right side	II <sub>C</sub> II	ILIL
Photo of interior of trunk from rear.	गद्भा	HH
Photographs B&W[ jC x S]	iali ] Scene	Plat [ ]
Atents   Firearms   Serology   Chemistry   Trace CA Arson   Sanshot Residue   Eandwriting-Typo Analysis   Other	ToolMarks[	Spectro[ ]
Gale-Yr-Mileage Model Color Vin Oldsmobile, 1979, Delta 88, Black, 7398.5 Mi. 3N69R9X1	Lie-Tr-St	

R/ET was requested by Lieutenant Joseph Kozenzak, Des Plaines Police Department, to process an automobile at their station in reference to a missing person, Robert J. Piest. The auto is a black 1979 Oldsmobile Delta 88 four door, bearing 1978 Illinois license plates PDM 42, VIN 3N69R9X105706. The auto is equipped with two front spotlights, white on the drivers side, red light on the passenger side. The interior of the auto contained miscellaneous papers, parking tickets, a Realistic 40 channel CB radio, grape candy, a flashlight and a tape measure. The exterior and interior were dusted for latent prints with negative results. The interior was vacuumed for trace evidence ( items 1 through 4 ) which will be submitted to the State lab for analysis. The trunk of the auto was opened and vacummed for trace evidence ( item 5 ), which will be submitted for trace analysis. The trunk contained a wet and muddy spear tire, a jack and base, the base having a quantity of wet mud

-				
Karl	A	Hun	bart,	#424
Willi	am	K.	Dado,	#338

Unvestigator-Agency
Lt. Joseph Kozensak
Les Plaines Police Deflartment

Superviso

## PAGE TWO-Job 12510A

on it, a white construction helmet, jumper cables, flares, red rubber mats, brown cloth gloves, and a spool of silver colored tape. R/ET took a sample of the mud and grant from the base of the jack (item 6) and the spool of tape (item 6) to use in future comparisons. The floor of the trunk was covered with a orange and black carpet. R/ET observed mud and grass adhering to the right rear quarter panel of the auto. A sample of the material was collected for future comparison (item 7). Color photographs of the interior and exterior of the auto are listed as items 9 through 15 on this report. (Items 12 and 13 are the same).

No further action at this time.

The man day the bearing the

# DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT STATE OF ILLINOIS SEVIDENCE RECEIRING AND THE STATE OF T (1) Otherwise (10) Supports 11 Normal Sec. Vanc. D.D.S. (11) Viscopial Sec. Vanc. D.D.S. (12) Decription Sec. Vanc. D.D.S. (13) Princed Name of Edgesting Officer Sec. Value of Laborating Officer Sec. Value of Sec. Vanc. D.S. (12) Signestone of Edgesting Officer Sec. Value of Se 18 Description of Everyor Est Instructions of the contrain vacuumed trace. Last item. D EN E C (22) Lab Establi (24) Date (26) Laboratory Employee Numberial - [(26] Released to:

	21 × 15	(ENTORY No. 2368-78	No.	2368-78
100 CON	OLIGI DE	2318-78, 2343-78, 2369-78 ETU  Humbert/Dado  13 December 78 12510A/801160 (Process 179 Olds A dr.)  CANA (CANA (CA		PORPE ABOUT CONTINUE USE COLLY
		Sealed bag containing sealed box containing trace evidence, passenger	:	C m
	<b>9</b> 1	Sealed bag containing sealed box containing trace evidence driver from Sealed bag containing sealed box containing trace evidence passenger Sealed bag containing sealed box containing trace evidence drivers and sealed bag containing sealed box containing trace evidence.	rear	
• =	# 1	Sealed bag containing sealed box containing trace efidence trunk.  Sealed bag containing two sealed boxes of soil and grass from jack ba		COOK COUNTY
-	1	Sealed bag containing box with soil from outside right rear of Olds.  Sealed bag containing spool of silver colored tape from trunk of Olds.	1	SHERFFS
10		PRINT VERY HARD		
13		TOTAL CAME    DESCRIPTION   DATE   DATE   DATE   DATE   DATE		
Agrical de les de Acetro	4.0	k 1979 Oldsmobile 4 dr. bearing 78 Il.		78
<del></del>		Sent damps   Sent   MB   Print   D maturate   Sent damp   Print   Sent damp   Print		352
XXX and		Lt. Joseph Kozenzak, Des Plaines Police. Karl A Humbert 424		W
Marie Control		Millian Dado 338  Processor Company Co		

The second secon	eport Rumber   Date Received
	60 Pecember 7
Missing Parson-Assist Other Agency Des Plaines PD	[ <u>1555</u> ][ <u>1700</u>
Location Fig. 10 Feb.	Agency   Best   Des Plaines Police   40
	Sex   Race   Age   D.O.B.
	][ x ][ y ][ 15][ ]
Photography or Evicence Description and Location	igjuje !! Laveatory
Section of peige rug with possible blood stains	][ ][ ][ ] <sub>[2318-78</sub> ]
Long sleeve green shirt with possible blood stain	18 ][ ][ ][ ][ <sub>2</sub> ] <sub>2318-78</sub> ]
Dine parke schot	][][][ <u>]</u> [2318-18]]
vallow undershorts with possible blood stains	ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا
Plustic card holders as from a wallet with impres	sions II II II X 2318-78
Approximately one vard section of rope	ווווון ווו
ler alleged to contain glass slide with victim's	72 45 48 78 . 7
Plastic bag containing a hairbrush and a brown ha	38 38 36 16
Photo of blood spots on hall floor next to bathro	
Photo of hall between kitchen and becrooms, E to	<u>w. ופרוכו י</u>
[11] Photo of hall between kitchen and bedrooms. W to	
[12] Photo of laundry room showing green shirt and blu	
Photo of bathroom N to S	ر اداراتالاال
Photo of yellow shorts in bathroom closet, E to	
[15] Photo of NE corner of kitchen with trash contains	
Photographs Bavi   Chris   Print Cards   Palm     Blood   X   Baix	'[ ] Kails[ ] Swabs[ ] Bile[ ] ]
[Urine] Clothing[x] Ammo[] Glass[] Soil[] Paint[] Safe Ms [Latents[] Firearms[] Serologykid Chemistry[] Trace[X] Arson	terial   Scene Plat
Gunshot Besidue   Handwriting-Typo Analysis   Other	
Make-Yr-Mileage Model Color Vin	lde-Yr-St

R/ET was advised at 1555 hours 13 December 1978 by ET Rossi to respond to 8213 Summerdale, Norwood Park Township and assist Des Plaines Police Department investigators in executing a search warrant at that location. Upon arrival R/ET met Lieutenant Joseph Kozenzak who advised that the search was for evidence concerning a Robert J. Piest, a fifteen year old white male missing from Des Plaines. It was believed that the youth was last in the company the resident of 8213 Summerdale, and that the youth had met with violence.

R/ET entered the residence through a rear kitchen door in the southeast corner of the building an toured the residence with Lt. Kozenzak. Spots of suspected blood were observed on the carpeting in a hall running between the kitchen and bedrooms. The spots were to the left of the entrance to a bathroom near the south wall of the hall. That section

* - A	4 1 2 To 1 2 To 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The state of the s	
	* *	4 4 4	x 147
~ 3.		Ktiantor-America	
- AF	Paname a state	a a marie a sale se a marie	300
-%	W. W.	The state of the s	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	L Avenue	ANDRAYN KOZONYAK	2 m 2 m
#	Canal Min Mr	man and an	
**	# ***	DI-This / Dath and the sections	a
- 3	1 1300-00	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
- 2	We wan address		2.00
~~	W		7.75
3	1 7 C		
enderstyssi <sup>66</sup>	No. comments		The second secon
	M. Serienium		W
1,747.4	A 400 CARC		# 4T-18-25 3 CS 16
	- THE		7
	W 22		a to the second second second
grand and	A		4 1 2 2

### PAGE THO-JOB 12510

of carpet ( item 1 ) was photographed in place and removed by R/ET and will be submitted to the State lab for evaluation. A green, long sleeve button shirt ( item 2 ) and a blue parks jacket ( item 3 ) believed to have been the garments worn by the suspect on the high-Piest disappeared, were found in the laundry room. They were photographed and collected by R/ET and will be submitted to the State lab for analysis of possible blood stains and trace evidence. Yellow jockey-type shorts ( item 4 ) found in a closet in the bathroom were photographed and collected by R/ET. They will be submitted to the State lab for analysis of a possible blood stain at the inside front. A plastic card holder ( as found in wallets) ( item 5 ) with card impressions was recovered from a trush basket in the kitchen by Detective Ron Adams, #16?
Dw. Plaines Police. The case will be submitted to the State lab for examination of the impressions. A section of rope approximately a yard long was recovered by R/ET from the trush basket and will be submitted for trace examination and future comparison. Interior and exterior color photographs of the residence taken by R/ET are listed as items 9 through 23. Printed material removed from the residence by Des Plaines officers was photographed at the Des Plaines Police station and is listed as item 24. Items 7 and 8 were turned over to R/ET by Lt. Kozenzak, and are to be submitted to the State lab as standards of blood and hair of Robert J Piest.

No Further action at this time.

TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	100		854.3	13 Dec.
	P	1 -	E	Invent. No.
16 Photo of bedroom in NW corner of building, SE to NW	C	1		
17 Photo of bedroom in WW corner of building, N t 8	C	-	1	
18 Photo of Dedroom in NW corner of building, SW to NE	C	•		
19 Photo of back ( south side ) of house, S to N	c	-		
20 Photo of garage south of the house N to S	С		<u> </u>	, ,
71 Photo of east side of house. NE to SW	c	1		
The state of the s	·c			1
A REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		<del></del>	<del>;</del>	:
23 Photo of front of house, N to 5	<u> </u>	<del>;     </del>	<del></del>	<del>`</del> _
24 Photo of printed material taken by Des Plaines Police	. C	-:	<del>:</del> — ,	<del>-                                    </del>
Last item.	<del></del> .			<del></del>
<del></del>				
	,====			
•	-		-	
	·			,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				of .
<u>.</u>	,		n. 4 nj m a	
·				·
		<del></del>		
		<del></del> .		
	1	<u>i</u>	*	<u> </u>
	:	-	-	-
		!	!	:
	:		:	!
	1	:	:	
	1	Ī	1	1
the control of the fact of the control of the contr	-	1.	i	la ereni d
	1-	<del>-</del>	<del>-</del>	1
8	<u>i</u>	1	<u>i</u>	1

No. 2318-18\_\_

	optionizity Thick led Daly
B.F. 0	gode Assertic 1 - Mr March y - Law Mountain in V-Sphilipper M
	ga ę
)   01.JE#	many is to a 2-3-former analysismusprifelylikineps



78.35203

78 35205 ROG 167

19/74

Red 8 BW Xmg

From Desplanes P.D

July Stul



Bureau of Technical Field Services 515 W. Woodruff Road

Joliet, IL 60432 815-727-5301

April 13, 1979

TO: Honorable William D. Button Sheriff of Grundy County Orundy County Sheriff's Office Morris, IL 60450

ATTENTION: LT. RON FOR

RE: CASE #J-79-126-3

ROBERT PIEST MURDER JOHN WAYNE GACY

VICTUA: OFFERSE: SUSPECT:

#### REQUEST:

On April 9, 1979 at approximately 12:45 P.M. I received word that my assistance was needed by the Grundy County Sheriff's Office. I arrived at the crime scene at approximately 1:15 P.M. on that date where I met with Grundy County Detective Lieutenant Fox and Detective Sergeant Olson.

#### INVESTIGATION:

The crime scene consisted of a body lying face down in the Des Plaines River approximately 200 yards east of the Dresdon Locks. This body was photographed at this time. The body was then removed and transferred to Kurtis Funeral Parlor in New Lenox.

At approximately 6:15 P.M. on that date the body was transferred to Silver Cross Hospital in Joliet for head X-rays. It was determined at this time that the victim was Robert Piest and the autopsy would be performed at the Cook County Morgue the following day.

At approximately 10:00 P.M. on that date I received word at my residence that because the autopsy was being performed at the Cook County Morgue my assistance would not be needed that following day.

. Respectfully submitted,

LJK: jan

Edward J. Konstanty Crime Scene Technician

ec: Detective Lawrence (Cook County 8.0.)
Detective Faul Sebin (Cook County 8.0.)
Detective R. Adems (Des Plaines P.D.)



# DUISION OF SUPPORTSERVICES

JOHN G. LANDEX - DEPUTY DESCRICE

Bureau of Scientific Services 1401 South Maybrook Drive Maywood, Illinois 60153 (312) 344-5425

Data: December 21, 1978

SUBJECTING AGENCY:

Des Plaines Police Department 1420 Miner Street Des Plaines, IL 60016 ATTM: Lt. J. Mczenczak

Received: December 21, 1978

From: Det. Ronald P. Adams #167

Section: Trace

Case Name: Robert Plest

Agency Case No.: 78-35203

Laboratory Case No.: M78-6123

EXHIBIT ITEM SUBMITTED .

·lla Piece of red paper with black print "Customer Receipt"

llb Red and white envelope with various printing

Sealed brown glass bottle

PINDINGS

Items #11a and #11b were examined to determine if they were at one time joined together. It is this examiner's opinion that items #11a and #11b were at one time physically joined.

Due to the absence of a sample in the bottle, analysis was not possible. However the inside of the bottle emitted a chloroform like odor.

Respectfully submitted,

George Dabdoub Forensic Scientist

GD/mh

12

Volume Assigned   Time Assigne	
// Nonicide Investigation : ][1245 hrs   ][1]	Arrived 1245 hrs
Kaybrook Square Evidence Section Acetry CCSPD - North 1	inv   Best
Virtin   Sex   Race   [Aga ]	D.O.B.
Victim's Address Telephone Fund	i <b>ca:</b>
Photographs or Eviden: Description and Location     P   L   E	J. abventory
land living room l	J( 0065-79
envelope alleged to contain carpet fibers from kitchen ] ] ] ] ]	- · · · ·
Penvelope alleged to contain carpet fibers from NE Bedroom II II	
plastic bag alleged to contain axillary hair samples	: • 1kg
[5]plastic bag alleged to contain pubic hair examplers	Ш
6 plastic bag alleged to contain fibers from left cheek	al e
[7] plastic bag alleged to contain foreign matter from anus [] []	·
[8] plastic bag alleged to contain perianal hair examplers	
[9]plastic bag alleged to contain head hair examplers ][ ][ ][ ][ X	:JI. • ·
	·M
	T
[JS]	Т .
	I
	7.
[15]	in in the second
Photographe Baw   C   S   Print Cards   Palm   Blood   Eair   Nails   Swabs	
[Urine]   Clothing[ ] Armo[ ] Glass[ ] Soil[ ] Pairt[ ] Safe Material[ ] Scene Pla Latents[ ] Firearms[ ] Serology[x] Chemistry[ ] Trace[ ] Arson[ ] ToolMarks[ ] Sp	
Gunshot Residue     Eandwriting-Type Analysis   Other	armal 1
Make-Yr-Mileage Model Color Vin Lic-Yr-St	
<b>3</b>	

R/ET met with Investigator Kipp of the Mundelein Police Department who delivered to R/ET items one through three, and requested that these itmes be compared with items already submitted to the State Crime Lab. Investigators Powers and O'Neill of the Wauksha Wisconsin Sheriffs Office delivered to R/ET items four through nine and requested that these items be compared with samples collected in this investigation. All items were submitted to the State Crime Lab in Maybrook.

No further action was taken at this time.

	Investigator-Agency		2.8
PT Ronald Hale #264	ll tov Kino - Mundelein	Police	
	I Inv Kipp Kundelein Invs Powers& (Chell)	- Wauesha	Coynt
ababa sananan da sananan da sananan sananan sananan sananan sanan sanan sanan sanan sanan sanan sanan sanan sa	Police		<b></b>
و المعالم المع	Superv		)
was free and the second of			

	Report Aumber][Date Received
PARTY 12555(C) 1	303640   B Jan 70
Assignment About Cide	JITime Assisted JITime Arrive
Location	1600 ][ 1616 Agency   26
Cook County Forensic Institute	] CCSPD/North ][99
Yietim	Sex   Race   Age    D.O.B.
Vict.m's Address	I Telephone Fumber
Photographs or Evi-ence Description and Location	E ](2](L)(E)(YETED'S)
5 Socks chain-link bracelet and waistband from un	
5 Socks 1-black 1-burgandy from body #9	
PI END	11 11 11 11
1 31	
a.s. 67 11.	10.10.10
. (7)	II Ji si si
[9]	
[10]	
[12]	
1 7 7 1 A 4 7 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A	
4 had and the state of the stat	
[15]	· // // // // // // // // // // // // //
[Photographs B&W] [C[ ]S[ ] Print Cards[ ]Palm[ ] Blood[ ] Halm [Urine[ ] Clothing[ ] A==0[ ] Glass[ ] Soil[ ] Paint[ ] Safe Ms	st=iel   Scene Plat
Matents   Firearms   Serology   Chemistry   Trace   Arson	] ToolMarks   Spectro
Gunshot Residue   Eandwriting-Typo Analysis   Other   Hake-Yr-Mileage Model   Color Vin	Lie-Yr-St
R/IT was assigned to proceed to the Forensic Institute bones of bodies #7,9,13 were examined by Prof. Mr. Anapol. The examination was completed and the footsined:  Body #7 (Morgue #1277 Dec.78)  Male, white, age; 15-17 years, muscularity: medium, Recovered two brown socks, a chain-link bracelet, as from a pair of underpants.  Body #9 (Morgue #1279 Dec.78)  Male, white, age:174-194 years, muscularity:medium	Warren and his assistant ollowing information  thair: brown and an elastic waistband
Recovered car wocks, 1-black, 1-burgandy.  Body #13 (Morgue #1325 DBc.78)  Male, white, age:20-22 years, muscularity:medium, have third-left rib has signs of possible old injure.	air: long dark brown.
Investigator A. Kulovitz #341   Inv. Betti)	ker

Supe

Job +125550 CR:003640 Nonielda CCJPD 09 Jan 79 Fisher 226

The second body to be examined was number 1323 Doc 78; CCLPD number 12. The body was determined to be that of a male, white, aged twenty-three to twenty-five, with light to medium brown hair and a medium to heavy build. Items number three through five were removed from the body and collected by R/ST.

Soly number 1278 Dat 78, CCSPD number eight, was the third body to be examined. The physical characteristics of the body were determined to be that of a male, white, aged seventeen to minuteen, with black hair and a slim to medium build. Items number six and seven were removed from body and were collected by RET.

lody number 1329 Dec 78, CCSPD number 14, was the last body to be exami: The body was that of a male, white, aged fiftuen to seventeen, with durk brown hair, and a medium build. Items manber eight, nine, and ten were removed from the body and collected by 3/2T.

The recovered items will be evaluated for submission ..... Illinois State Crime Lab.

No further action by R/ET'.

EV DENCE TECNNICIAN'S REPORT Job Num 1255	per [ Case Report Number   Date Received   57   803640   110 Jan 29
(Assignment	Time Assigned Time Arrive 1 0800 Hrs 0800 Hr
location 8245 Summerdale, Norwood Park, Ill.	Agency
Wietin Andrew Control of the Control	][Sex][Race][Age][ D.O.B.
Unknown Victim's address	][ ][ ][ ][ ][ ]
Unknown  Photographs or Evidence Description	a and Location   P L E Inventor
Photos of SW and S areas of crawl spa	
	11.11.11.
[4;	N. M.
[5]	
<u>। हा</u>	
[3]	i nenenie
. ( <mark>8</mark> ]	ווווווו
[9]	
[10]	
[11]	אווווו
[15]	ולונוני
liai.	ול זכ זכ זכ זכ .
[14]	
[15]	
[Photographs Baw ] CM ]S[ ] Print Cards [ ] Palm [ ] [Urine ] Clothing [ ] Ammo ] Glass [ ] Soil ] Pa	Blood   Bair   Fails   Swabs   Bile   will   Safe Vaterial   Soane Plat
Latents   Fireards   Serology   Chemistry   :	race Araon ToolMarks Spectro
Gunshot Residue     Handwriting-Typo Analysis	ther Lie-Yr-St
Does Not Ap	
R/ET was assigned to observe the continua relating to the above investigation. The was the southwest portion of the crawl splength were found in the area of grave loone bone approximately 15" in length was #13 at coordinates 85 and between 5W and turned over to Dr. R. Stein, Medical Example Cook County for proper identification.	area being excavated on this dates ace. Two bones approximately 10 in cation #16 at coordinates 7S and 54 found in the area of grave location 54. These bones will be packaged a
n 4	

T. Nagorski #430

Ro further action taken.

Superff(s)

|| Investigator-Agency
| Cook County Sheriff's Police Dept
| Area I Investigations

	And the second s
COLUMN TO SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	eport Number   Date Receive 40   10 JAN: 79
	Time Assigned   Time Arri
location [Forensic Institute Cook County]	Agency CCSPD
Victing Unknown	Sex  Race  Age   D.O.B.    see  nar  Lave
Victin's Address   Unknown	Telephone Eumber Unknown
Photographs or avidence Description and Location of 13 a envelope of unknown substance, from mouth of 13	P L E Invent 
A bag containing a ligature from 1382 DEC. 78	II II II XI VIOL
h bag containing a garment resembling blue jeans	382 DEC 1 1 1 X 010) -
a bag containing unknown substance from mouth, 138	DEC. 781 11 11 10101 = 453 DEC78 11 11 X 0101 =
[6] NO FURTHER ITEMS.	
t 71 ·	
[ 9]	וווווווו
[10]	
	אר אר אר אר
[15]	76 JE JE JE
1)31	זו, זו זו זו .
.1247	THE RESERVE OF THE SECOND
[35]	THE RESERVE TO THE RE
Photographs B&W[ ]C[ ]S[ ] Print Cards[ ]Palm[ ] Blood[ ] Eair[ [Urine[ ] Clothing[ ] Ammo[ ] Glass[ ] Soil[ ] Paint[ ] Safe Kat	
Latents   Pirearms   Serology   Chemistry   Trace   Arson   Gunshot Residue   Handwriting-Typo Analysis   Other	] ToolYerks[ ] Spectro[ ]
Make-Yr-Mileage Model D H A Color Vin	Lic-Yr-Sz

On 10 JAN. 79 1000 hrs. R/ET arrived at the Forensic Institute of Cook County to observe the examination of the Medical Examiners cases numbered 1380 DEC. 78, 1382 DEC. 78, 1385 DEC. 78, and 1453 DEC. 78.

The examination being done by Professor Charles P. Warren, of Illinois

Circle Campus.

Body number 1385 DEC. 78 was the first to be examined. This body is also identified as CCSPD body number 21. The following determinations were made concerning the physical characteristics: A male Caucasoid, aprox, age, 24 to 26 years old. medium to robust muscularity, Light brown hair. No clothing or other items found.

The second body being number 1380 DEC. 78, also identified as CCSPD body number 19. This body was determined to be a male caucasoid of aprox, age it to 18 years old medium muscularity, brown bair. A notation of possible old injury to the right cirvicle packingle. Item number one was collected by R/I

J.W. Coakley 256

Investigator-Agency

	port discher latte de l'est
Hosickie	Time Absigned   Time Arrive
[:Maybrook : Nquave Photo Lab ][	Agency   Be C:SVD - North   Be
Viction (Augustian Control of Con	[Sex][Race][Age][ D.O.B.
Yictim's Address	Telephone Number
Photographs or Evidence Description and Location of 1 photo two bones with scale	PLIE Invento
?]photo one bone with scale	1 SI TOTAL
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	
	ורונווו
[ 5]	
[6]	THE THE
[8]	M. M. M.
9)	11 11 11 11
. [20]	11.11.11.11
[11]	N N N N
[75]	THE RESERVE
1131.	וני זני זני זני זני זני
	11 11 11
[15]	
[Photographs Bawk ]C[ ]S[ ] Print Cards[ ]Palm[ ] Blood[ ] Eair[ [Urine[ ] Clothing[ ] Armo[ ] Glass[ ] Soil[ ] Paint[ ] Safe Mat	Nails   Swabs   Bile
[Gunsbot Residue]   Handwriting-Typo Analysis   Other	
Make-Yr-Mileage Model Color Vin	Lic-Yr-St

R/ET was requested by Sgt. Des Re maux to photograph the bones which had been recovered from the crime scene and was the subject of report 12555 I These items were photographed in black and white with a scale.

No further action was taken at this time.

and the second s		
E Koneld Halb 3264	][Investigator-Agency	8.53
KONGLA STIE STA	][ Sgt Donald Des Re maux -	ETU
		VA (1)
And in the contract of the con		
	· A punit manuscriptor	and the last Control of State Production

Job 112555 [1] Ca:003640 Nomicide CC\_D inv. Jettiker. Figher 2:

as numbers one through three were r covered from the body.

Jody number 1454 Dec 78 was that of a male, white, with black hair and of average build. The age was estimated to be betwen ninetcen and a half. Items number four, and five were removed from the body.

Body number 1377 Dec '78 was that of a male, white, subject with a build described by Prof. Warren as robust. The age was estimated as being between twenty-two and twenty-four. Prof. Warren noted a possible injury to the right clavical.

Body number 1330 was that of a male, white, with light brown hair. The build was described as being average, and the age was estimated to be between sixteen to eighteen years.

The examination was concluded at approximately 1930 hre date.

NO FURTHER ACTION BY REST.

Case A State of Colors of	port Surber   Date Received
The state of the s	Time Assigned   Time Arrived 1600   1600
Location Location Institute of Cook County	Agency   Bea
Victia	Sex   Race   Lage   D.O.B.   Sde   Narig.
Victim's Address Unknown	Telephone Number Unknown
Photographs or Evidence Description and Location	IP   L   E   Inventor
ligature from 1378 Dec 78.	)[ ][ ][ <sub>x</sub> ][ 0 <u>116-79</u>
31acks and socks from 1378 Dec 78.	川川県2115-79
3]piece of paper from 1378-Jec 78.	II II II N 0116-79
Socks fr.m 1454 Dec 78.	IIII IX 11 0125-79
1 51 A cloth like garment from 1454 Dec 78.	][][][x][0116-79
[6] XO FUATALA LITERS.	
	Il it it Il
[ 6]	
(9)	
[30]	ווו או או או
	1[ ][ ][ ][
[15]	11 11 31 11
J13.	ונונונונ
1941	
[15]	
[Photographs Baw ]C ]S ] Print Cards [ ]Palm [ ] Blood [ Hair   Urine ] Clothing O Armo ] Glass ] Soil ] Paint ] Safe Mar	erial[ ] Scene Plat [ ]
[Latents] Firearms[ ] Serology[ ] Chemistry[ ] Trace[ ] Arson [Gunshot Residue[ ] Handwriting-Typo Analysis[ ] Other	] ToolMarks[ ] Spectro[ ]
Make-Yr-Mileage Model Color Vin	Lic-Yr-St
	а-энструиннан энст <u></u>

On 11 Jan 79 at approximately 1600 hrs., R/ET arrived at the Forensic Institute of Cook County to observe the examination of the bodies which are identified as Medical Examiner's case numbers 1378 Dec 78, 1454 Dec 78, 1330 Dec 78, and 1377 Dec 78. These bodies were also assigned CC3PD numbers 17, 25, 15, and 16 respectively. The examination of the podies was conducted under the supervision of Professor Charles P. Parren and his assistant Mr. Fred Anapol, both of the University of Ellinois Circle Campus Anthropology Department. Mr. Parren was also assisted by Douglas Childress of the Forensic Institute. The following information concerning the bodies was provided by Prof. Warren.

30dy 1378 Dec 78 was described as being that of a male, white, of medium build with dark brown hair. The age was believed to be between and a half to twenty-one and a half. Items like

Investigator-Agency

Javid Fisher 226

Inv. Phil Jettiker #210

Supervise

DON COUNTY DEPARTMENT	77	_
MCOYAND 09 Jan 79 803640/12555D Nomicide CCSPD		
PUTER (FOUR HITTE PROMOUNTED MARKET MEDICAL PROPERTY PROP		
(1) A sealed beg containing belt with no buckle, 1322 Dec 78.	None.	4444.5
A sealed bag containing a garment resembling slacks and a garment resembling a shirt 1322 Dec. 78.	Mone.	~~~~~~
4 (1) A sealed bag containing a ligature from 1323-78 Dec.	None.	
4 (1) A sealed bag containing a blk. pocket comb and case, 1523-	.vec_78.	Мо
(1) A sealed bag containing a garment resembling slacks, 1323		ولا
(1) A sealed bag containing a ligature 1278-Dec 78.	Hote.	
A sealed bag containing two canvas shoes, two socks,  (1) and a pair of slacks 1278-Dec 78.	None.	
11) A sealed bag containing a belt with buckle, 1329-Dec 78.	None.	
* (1) R sealed bag containing a pad lock and chain 1325-Dec 78.	None.	
" (1) 2nd-2184836797 ANELENBRY TO THE PARTY.	_None.	
יי אס פּטאַדיווייא מוווייין מי ער באַ טוי נו מיייניאים פא	. lione.	
	. =	2004
PROPERTY   BENEFAL   BANGLING   BUSHECI   CC 8 P.B.	- Hone.	4
Kincores 1000 Kincores AT Dec 78 Forensic Inst. [] ADDISON BOLIES 1322, 1323, 1278, 1329 Dec 78 Forensic Inst. [] ADDISON BOLIES INST. [] ADDISON BOLI		• • • • • •
R/ET	, 1000 BECM Fa m Fa 1000	,itaero C
P-6-0-8 (4-0700) (4-0700)	1 3 01 (10 24 0	
more sea series and se	2	<del>-</del> 26
Inv. Phil Bettiker #210 Hors	7 3mg	ru
C) to our presentation on an electronic state and an electronic process are an electronic process and an electronic proces		
SO PROPERTY OF PROP. CONTROL OCHRELAD DELANGER MEDITOR DETU		
SAMPLES CONTRACT CONT	2	ant .

	OM PH			e.
(C)(M	renga.i	MEO	江沙	Ġ.
0>00				m
			31.5	360
·	•	•		. 3
	ing.		33	Ų
		٠	37.5	, 4
CTHEA	Specific rese		***	
L.,	miredist int	a		WWW.
	•		- 200	1

THE WORLD TO PERSONAL PROPERTY.



22:350   Care 2	60 ][ (	9 Jan 79
Assignment   Jonicide	Time Assigned   1600	Time Arrived 1600
Portion Institute of Cook County	A CCIAD	Bea   99
This Sales	][Sex][Race][Age] ][Sej[ Narjj.	D.O.B.
Victio's Ablices Daknova	Telephone Nu   Unknown	
Pastegraphs or Evidence Description and Location		I Inventor
1 . belt from 1322 Dec 78.	<u> </u>	€)(0092-75
Garmente reserbling slacks and a shirt from 1322	Dec 78. 11 11 1	k 1 2092 - 79
1 A ligature from 1323 Dec 78.	7. 7. 7	反110092-78
m black pocket comb and case from 1323 Dec 78.		و7-1900 الرا
[3] . garment resembling slacks from 1323 Dec 78.	71-11	27-92:01 کا
[6] a lineture from 1278 Dec 78.		≒ - J092-79
17) Two canvas snoes, two socks and a pr. of slacks,		
[8] . belt with buckle from 1329 Dec 78.	7 7 7 7	k 110092-79
[9] 3 mad lock and chain from 1329 Dec 78.		k 11 0092-79
[10] Two canvas shoes, two socks, a pr. of slacks from		
[11] SO FUATHER ITERS.	71 71 7	
[12]	. ji ji j	L II
	ו זג זג .	I II
-12-1		
[135]	THE TOTAL OF THE TANK OF T	
[Photographs B&W] [C] [S] Print Cards [Palm] Blood   Eair   Urine ] Clothing [X] Arroj ] Glass ] Soil ] Paint ] Safe Mar	[A] Naile[] Swab terial[] Scene F	o[] Bile[]
Latents[ ] Firearms[ ] Serology[4] Chemistry[ ] Trace[ ] Arson Gunstot Essidue[ ] Hanivriting-Typo Analysis[ ] Other		
	Lic-Yr-8t	

on 09 Jan 79 at 1600 hrs., R/ST arrived at the Forensic Institute of Cook County to observe the examination of Hedical Examiner's cases numbers 1322 Dec 78, 1323 Dec 78, 1278 Dec 78, and 1329 Dec 78. Professor Charles P. Warren and his assistant Mr. Fred Anapol both of the University of Illinois Circle Campus did the primary examination. For a saisted in the examination.

Jody mumber 1322 Dec 78 was the first to be examined. This body was also identified as CCSFD body number eleven. The following determinations were made concerning the obysical characteristics: Kale, white, sixteen to might enter the body and slight of build. Items on the body and collected by the foresticating one and two were recoved from the body and collected by the foresticating our oses.

Investigator Agency

Case No. 12555	eport Number Date Received
	Time Assigned   Time Arrive 1840   1955
location	C.C.S.P.D
Tittia PIEST, Robert J., et al	Sex  Race  Age   D.O.B.    M    W   15    Unknown
Virtin's Address.	Telephone Number
Fnotographs or vidence Description and Location	PILE Invento
A section of green carpet and pad	JL JL JC J(2418-7
A piece of paper found in the area of body #5	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Done folding knife	11 11 18 II : 447-7
One piece of rope	11 11 12 11 2447-2
5 ma right shoe	. 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 4 4 7 - 2
One book	11 11 1k 11 <sub>0004-7</sub>
1 7 one book	1 x 110004-7
[ 8bne book	IL IL IL XILOON4-7
9 me book	)( )( )(x)(0004-7
illione brown bottle	ון זו זו זוגוו <sub>ססס</sub> ב-א
ill one length of rope	11 11 11×11 <sub>0004-7</sub>
[12] wenty five badges and stars	JL JL JLX JL0004-7
Jilone envelope containing smoking materials, pipes	and bongs
one paper bag with a chalky white substance	
115 One paper bag with a chalky white substance	][][][][X][ <sub>0018-7</sub>
[Photographs Baw ]C ]S[ ] Print Cards ]Palm ] Blood ] Eair [Urine ] Clothing ] Armo ] Glass ] Soil ] Paint ] Safe Ms	terial   Scene Plat [ ]
Latents   Firearms   Serology   Chemistry   Trace   Arson   Gunshot Residue   Handwriting-Typo Analysis   Other	
Make-Tr-Hilenge Model Color Vin	Lic-Yr-St

The following is a compilation of the daily activity conducted at 8213 W. Summerdale, Norwood Park, Tysp., Illinois, by the Evidence Technician Unit Initial contact commenced on 21 Dec 78. It should be noted that before, and after the excavation of the residence Reporting Evidence Technicians recorded the scene with photography and video tape. The photography included color print film and color slide film. After the exhumation of each body a wooden stake with the corresponding body number was placed in the location of the skult. Body numbers were issued upon discovery of the remains and Morgue numbers issued by the Medical Examiners personnel at the scene. Measurements were taken to locate each skull as found, both as fed position and depth in the crawl space soil. The interior demensions pocrawl space were approximately 28' x 38'.

tely 1840 hrs., 21 Dec 78, Reporting Evidence Technicians wer Investigator-Agency \$228 and the members of the Cook County Sheriff's Police ace Technician Unit

North Investigations Unit

Page TWO CT #803640 Job #12535

notified that a search warrant would be executed at the home of GACY, John W., located at 8213 W. Summerdale, Norwood Park Twsp., by members of the Des Plaines Police Department. The warrant was for the purpose of searching for further evidence in the case of a missing youth, a PIEST, Robert, refer to Job \$12516. Reporting Evidence Technicians were requested to meet the Das Plaines Police officers and members of the Cook County Police North Investigations Unit at the residence at approximately 2000 hrs., for the purpose of assisting the processing of the residence.

Evidence Technician GENTY #366 arrived at the scene at approximately 1955 hrs. Evidence Technician HUMBERT #424, ZEKAS #23: and ROMITO #475 arrived at 2005 hrs. Evidence Technicians Humbert and Romito photographed the interior of the residence and garage. Items of evidence recovered from these locations, were also photographed (see Job #12510). Evidence Technician Genty entered the crawl space of the residence along with Investigator BETTIKER #210, of the North Investigations Genty crawled to the Southeast portion of the crawl space and observed that the entire dirt floor of the crawl space was uneven and covered with a chalk-like substance. In places it appeared to be several inches thick. The entrance to the crawl space was thru a trap door, located in the floor of the frontroom closet, which measured approximately 324" X 204". The trap door closet was located in approximately the center of the residence. Just below the opening of the entrance is located the sump hole, for water drainage. The ares was flooded with water, as the electrical cord for thepump had been unplugged. Evidence Technician Genty plugged the cord in to the outlet provided, and the pump functioned normally.

The average height of the crawl space ranged from approximately 28° to 30° to the top of the floor joists. While enroute to the Southeast corner of the crawl space Genty observed what appeared to be hair-like fibers in the dirt, just east of the center support pillar. At arrival in the Southeast corner of the crawl space Genty observed two shallow depressions in the soil which appeared to be approximately 18° in width, by approximately 6' in length, running parallel to the south foundation wall. Evidence Technician Genty then crawled back to his starting point and proceeded to the northwest corner of the crawl space. There it was observed that the soilwas mounded up into the corner above the level of the surrounding soil. Both, the northwest and the southeast areas appeared not to have been disturbed for some time.

Evidence Technician Genty then proceeded to the southwest corner of the crawl space, where three things were observed; first, that there was a small amount of fresh dirt placed against the base of the south foundation wall. The wall was covered by the white chalky substance, which had been liberally placed around the area. The chalky substance was observed on the foundation walls, ground and the floor rafters above. Secondly, the presence of three small pools of standing water, the two smallest of which, appeared to be clear water. The larger pool of water contained water which appeared to be a dark marky purple. Finally, the two clear pools contained a large (continued)

Page Three Cr (1803640 Job (1255

number of thin red worms. These worms, when exposed to the beam of a flash light, retreated into their burrows. Genty then elected to dig in this spot and upon sinking his shovel into the soil, found the dirt to be very loose. With the second shovel thrust, raised wet mud and rotting flash. The third thrust uncovered what appeared to be a human arm bone and hair like fibers. Evidence Technician Genty was then joined by Investigator Bettiker and Evidence Technician Humbert who witnessed the discovery.

The location of the discovery was approximately 10 east of the west foundation wall and 2 north of the south wall. Evidence Technicians Sumbert and Genty then crawled to the northeast corner of the crawl space, while the Medical Examiner's office was contacted by Lieutenant araun of the North Investigations Unit. Humbert and Genty the in a depression along the east wall approximately 18 west of the east wall and 6 south of the north wall. It was in this area that Humbert discovered a cloth covered human leg bone approximately 10 below the surface of the top soil. Genty, then found hairlike fibers at the same depth approximately 4 south in the same depression. Humbert and Genty proceeded to the southeast corner of the crawl space to the depression which had been observed earlier. Humbert dug in this depression approximately 8 down, locating two darkend long, apparent, human bones The bones were removed and placed next to the hole.

Evidence Technicians then proceeded to photograph the crawl space pending the arrival of the medical examiner. Dr. STEIN, Gook County Medical Examiner, and Chief Investigator FLANIGAN arrived at approximately 2300 hrs. Upon being briefed as to the circumstances, Dr. Stei and Flanigan entered the crawl space with Evidnece Technicians Humbert, Genty and Investigator Bettiker. Once in the crawl space Dr. Stein confirmed the bones found in the southeast corner to be human. Dr. Stein then ordered no further digging be done until an orderly exhumation be organized. The house was then secured by placing a uniformed police officer at the residence.

#### 22 Dec 78

At approximately 1200 hrs., Evidence Technicians Genty, Zekas, Cox, Jones, and Lt. Taylor were present at the above listed residence.

The method of excavation was determined to be through the main floor. The decision was made to remove sections of the floor boards to facilitate the excavation process. Sections of the floor and subflooring were removed from the Northeast area of the residence, exposing the crawl space along the east wall. Assisted by members of the North Investigations Unit and Criminal Intelligence Unit, the non-bearing walls in the front section of the residence were also removed.

Evidence Technicians Genty and Humbert began excavation of an area (continued)

Page Fours Cr (803640 Job (12555

in the crawl space at the northeast section, east wall. Shallow earth removal in this area yielded the skeletalized remains of a human body. The remains were completely unearthed exposing a skeleton. The skull was to the north, legs and feet extended to the south. The remains were positioned face upward and no evidence of clothing was found. The remains were located some 19° south of the north wall to the skull and approximately 24° west of the east wall. These remains were assigned body identification number 1. Dr. Stein was present at the scene, issued Morque \$1066 Dec 78 and pronounced the remains dead.

While kacavation of body \$1 was being conducted, members of the North Investigutions Unit were searching the attached workshop area of the residence garage. The far east floor of the work shop was believed to contain the remains of another body. The section of flooring in question, was covered with approximately 4" of concrete, necessit. the use of a compressor and air hammer to remove same. The east outer wall of the workshop was removed to facilitate excavation. Investigators LUNDOUIST \$243 and SCHWARTZ \$130 were able to remove approximately one half of the concrete in an area measuring approximately 4' X 2'. Removal of the concrete revealed the skeletalized remains of a human body. Only the upper torso and skull were removed at this time, as Dr. Stein stopped excavation due to the possibility of noxious cases emitting from the grave. The body remains were issued body identification number 2. Dr. Stein pronounced the remains dead and issued Morgue #1065 Dec 78 at this time. Some clothing reminants and a shoe were removed from the area where the body was found. The remains of both bodies #1 and #2 were removed from the scene to the Porensic Institute and the entire scene was secured by uniformed officers of the Cook County Police Department.

#### 23 Dec 78

Evidence Technicians Genty, Humbert, Kulovitz, Jones, Zekas, and Lt. Taylor arrived at the scene at approximately 0830 hrs.

The removal of the remainder of body #1 from the grave site was completed. During the exhumation of body #1 another skeleton was uneasthed under the foot area of body #1. Also, at this time Investigators LUNDQUIST #243, BETTIKER #210, and RUSSELL #311, resumed removal of the concrete in the workshop, where the remainder of body #2 was recovered. Suspected material from the victim's pants, was also recovered from the grave.

The remains the third body were located just south of body #1, also with the skull to the north, on its posterior. From the skull to the north wall measured, approximately 5' 6° and like body #1, 24° west of the east wall. Two shoes and some clothing fragments were also recovered from the grave. The remains were assigned body identification number 3. Margue #1121 Dec 78 wass issued by Dr. Stein, who also pronounced the remains dead.

50 1233

The remains of a fourth body were located under the feet of body #3, at approximately 1300 hrs. The skull was positioned to the south, with the legs and feet extended to the North face up. A leather wallet was recovered in the area of the torso. Dark cloth pants and socks were in position on the remains. The body was assigned identification number 4 and pronounced dead by Dr. Stein, who also issued Morgue #1122 Dec 78. The location of the skull was approximately 11' South of the North wall and 24" west of the east wall. Evidence Technician Jones collected a section of green carpeting and pad from the southwest bedroom, for analysis. All remains and recovered material were transported to the Forensic Institute.

The scene was secured by uniform personnel of the Cook County Police Department.

Per a directive of Chief of Police Dobbs, work was suspended until after the Christmas holidays, which include the 24th thru the 25th Dec 78

#### 26 Dec 78

Evidence Technicians Kulovitz, Pearson, Genty, Humbert, Hale, Zekas, and Lt. Taylor arrived at the scene at approximately 0845 hrs.

The days excavation began by probing the area beneath the grave of body #1, again, after shallow digging a fifth body was unearthed, and issued body identification #5, exhumation was begun at approximately 1010 hrs. Body #5 was pronounced by Dr. Stein at approximately 1208 hrs., at his arrival and issued Morgue #1265 Dec 78.

The position of body \$5 was located as approximately 19" south of the north wall and 24" west of the east wall. The skull was to the north, with the legs and feet extended to the south. The remains were positions face up at a depth of approximately 3' below the surface of the top soil and 5'7" to the top of the floor joist. The remains were clothed in a light colored cloth, long sleeve shirt or jacket and dark pants. What appeared to be a cloth material was found in the mouth of the skull. Reporting Evidence Technicians also recovered a folded piece of paper which was collected as physical evidence.

The recovered piece of paper was returned to the Maybrook Police Photo Laboratory where it was later photographed by Evidence Technician HALE 1264, with infra-red photography as the paper was coated with mud and debris. Prints were made of the note and forwarded to the North Investigations Unit. The piece of paper was sumbitted to the Illinois State Crima investory for analysis.

Continued examination of the crawl space revealed the remains of hody at approximately 1350 hrs. The remains were found resting parallel to the north foundation wall, on it's posterior. The skull was to the wast with the torso and legs extended to the east. The remains were positioned approximately 5' south of the north wall and 16' 2" west of (continued)

Page 51x Cr #803640 Job #12555

the east wall. The depth was noted as approximately 5' 4" to the top of the floor joist and 2' 5" below the surface of the top soil. No clothing was found with the remains. Morgue \$1274 Dec 78 was assigned by Dr. Stein, who also p onounced the victim.

The remains of body \$7 were located adjacent to body \$6 at approximately 1415 hrs. The remains were positioned with the head to the east. The torso appeared to have been flexed at the lumbar area, as the forehead was resting on the knees of the remains. The lower appendages were also bent at the hip and the knees, in an easterly direction. The remains appoured to be resting on the bodys left side. Cloth material was found in the mouth of the skull. In addition, a plastic bay was removed from beneath the skull. The remains were positioned approximately 15' west of the east wall and 4' 4" south of the north wall. The depth of the mains was recorded as approximately 6' to the top of the floor joist and 2' 9" under the surface of the top soil. Morgue \$1277 Dec 78 was assigned and the remains pronounced dead by Dr. Stein.

The unusual positioning of body \$7 were misconstrued as an eighth body causing a morgue number and body \$8 to be issued prematurely. Body \$8 and the morgue number were reassigned the following day.

At 1426 has., body #9 was unearthed after removal of a 4" thick, piece of concrete. The concrete measured approximately 7' 6" X 2' 7" and was located at the east side of the east pillar support structure pad. Dr. Stein issued Morgue #1279 Dec 78 and pronounced the remains at 1430 hrs. The remains were observed with the skull to the south on its anterior side. The skull was positioned approximately 7' 2" west of the east wall and 12' 10" south of the north wall. Approximately 4', was noted to the top of the floor joist and approximately 1' under the support pillar pad surface. An elastic band, similar to those found on mens underwear, was observed around the waist area of the remains. A pair of dark colored socks were found in place on the remains.

The remains of body \$10 were found at 1505 hrs., and pronounced dead by Dr. Stein, who issued Morgue \$1289 Dec 78. Body \$10 was positioned on its back with the head to the west, legs and feet extended to the cast. The skull was positioned approximately 2' south of the north wall and 19' west of the east wall. Two reddish colored socks were removed from the grave, along with a pair of mens jockey type underwear. The depth below the cop soil of the skull was noted as, approximately 7' and approximately 4' to the top of the floor joist.

All recovered remains were removed to the Forensic Institute and the scene was secured for the day by uniformed officers of the Cook County Police Department.

27 Dec 78

Evidence Technicians on the scene at approximately 0915 hrs., were Pearson, Humbert, Jones, Genty, Zekas, Kulovitz, and Lt. Taylor

Pige Seven Cr 1803640 Job 112535

Prior to the days excavation Evidence Technician Jones recovered a folding pocket knife and a length of rope from the closed of the southwest bedroom. Both items were returned to the Maybrook Facility, where they were inventoried and submitted to the Illinois State Crime Lab for anlysis.

The discovery of the days first remains was at approximately 1002 hrs. and assigned body #8 and given Mogue #1278 Dec 78, both of which well issued the previously day. Dr. Stein pronounced the remains at his arrival, approximately 1215 hrs. The body was positioned face down with the akull to the north and the legs extended to the routh. The arms were positioned under the upper torso of the remains. The remains were clothed in dark pants, bright blue jogging type athletic shoes, which had three stripes on the side and white socks with three stripes at the top. A ligature was found wrapped around the neck similar to rope. Over all length of the remains was approximately 5' 2". The remains were resting at the west side of the far east concrete pillar support pad and approximately 7' south of the north wall and 12' west of the east wall. The depth was recorded as approximately 4' 5" to the top of the floor joist and 16" below the top soil to the skull. All items found with the body were left in place for examination at the Porensic Institute.

At approximately 1025 hrs., the remains of body #11 was found, adjacent to body #8, on the west side. The skull being parallel to number eights' mid-torso. Morgue #1322 Dec 78 was issued and the remains pronounced dead by Dr. Stein at approximately 1220 hrs. These remains were further positioned with the head to the north, legs and feet to the south. The remains were face down, with the body curved slightly to the west. The body was clothed in corduroy pants, a gold colored knit type shirt and a western style belt buckle, white metal and multicolored oval stone. The buckle was found beneath the remains. The buckle was collected by members of the North Investigations Unit as a possible means of identification. A ligature similar to rope was found around the neck. The body was positioned approximately 8' 9" south of the north wall and approximately 13' west of the east wall. The approximate over length of the remains were 5' 4". The depth of the skull was approximately 14" below the surface of the top soil and 4' 2" to the top of the floor joist.

Victim \$12 was discovered at approximately 1030 hrs. Morgue \$1323 Dec 78, was issued by Dr. Stein, who also pronounced the remains dead at approximately 1225 hrs. The remains were adjacent to victim \$11 and \$8 cm the west side and also, face down, head to the north. The feet and legs were extended to the south. A rope-like ligature was found around the neck. Black cloth material pants were observed in place out the body. The remains measured approximately 6:-7" south of the north wall and 15' 6" west of the east wall. Approximately 12" was measured from the skull to the top of the soil and 4' 3" to the top of the floor joists.

Page Pluht Cr #803648 Job #12555

At 1400 hrs., date, the remains of body #13 were uncarthed in the southwest corner of the crawl space. Morgue #1325 Dec 78 was issued by Dr. Stein and pronounced dead at 1410 hrs.

The remains were positioned with the head to the west, resting on the right side. The stull was approximately 7" east of the west wall and 1° 6" north of the south wall. The remains were found approximately 13" under the surface of the top soil and 4' 8" from the top of the floor joists. The overall measurement of the remains were approximately 6° 1° 7he remains were positioned on the south side, parallel to an approximately unused concrete footing. The concrete runs the entire width of the crawl space, (east to west). The concrete footing is approximately 4' 8" north of the south wall and is approximately 10" in width.

Body \$14 was discovered at 1455 hrs., issued Morgue \$1329 Dec 78 and pronounced dead at 1518 hrs. by Dr. Stein. The remains were positioned with the head to the east, legs extended to the northwest. The body was on an angle approximately 5' south of the north wall to the skull and 19" from the feet to the north wall. The remains were place face up; with the skull approximately 16' 6" west of the east wall. The upper torso, from approximately the waist upward was covered with an opaque plastic material. Closer inspection, revealed the victim was placed in a plastic bag. A pair of dark corduroy pants, high Lop athletic shoes and red socks were in place on the remains. The depth of the remains was noted as approximately 9" to the top of the soil and 4" 4" to the top of the floor joist. The plastic bad was left in place, as found, as per the request of Dr. Stein.

While exhuming body \$14 Reporting Evidence Technicians, unearthed the remains of body \$15 at 1500 hrs. The remains were under and to the nort of body \$14. These remains were also covered from the waist upward with an opaque plastic bag. With the removal of body \$14, body \$15 was examined. The remains were also found face up and resting in the same direction as body \$14. The remains were clothed in blue jeans, which were unzipped, purple colored socks and high top athelic shoes. Closer examination of the reminants of the shoes revealed they were Converse brand, size eight.

Dr. Stein pronounced the remains of body \$15 at 1520 hrs. and issued Morgue \$1330 Dec 78. The skull was located approximately 4' 6" south of the north wall, with the feet 19" south of the north wall. The skull was further positioned 16' 1" west of the east wall. Again, the plastic bar was left in place. The depth of the remains was approximately 4' 6" to the top of the floor joist and 11" to the top of the soil.

All recovered remains were removed to the Forensic Institute and the scene was secured by uniformed police officers of the Cook County Police Department, at 1650 hrs.

Page Nice Cr 1803610 Jobe 112555

At approximately 2200 hrs., date, Evidence Technicians NAGORSKI \$430 and ROMITO \$475 photographed miscellaneous items of jewelry at the Cook County Shariff's Police facility in Niles, at the request of Investigator SMITH \$205. The items of jewelry were removed by investigators from the Gacy residence, at 8213 W. Summerdale, Norwood Park Twsp., Illinois, previously. The photographs were requested in an attempt to identify a y of the items as belonging to victims.

28 Dec 78

0900 hrs., Evidence Technicians on the scene were Kulovitz, Genty, Humbert, Jones, Pearson, Zekas and Lt. Taylor.

Body \$17 was discovered at 1105 hrs., approximately 9' east of the west wall and 9' south of the north wall. The remains were face down with the head to the south. The legs were extended to the north, with a slight easterly angle. The buttox of the remains were slightly elevated. Dark cloth pants and socks were in place.

The remains were resting on the east side of slab of concrete, which measured approximately 3' 3" wide by an undetermined depth. The slab was extending on an angle into the crawl space earth, with the west end jutting out of the soil, obliquely. A depth into the soil could not be made as the remains of body \$17 were resting just above it. The body was approximately 4' 5" below the top of the floor joist and 8" below the top of the soil. Dr. Stein pronounced the remains dead at 1300 hrs. and issued Morgue \$1378 Dec 78.

The remains of body {16 were discovered at approximately 1220 hrs., and located approximately 18" east of the west wall and 8' 5" north of the south wall. The remains were positioned with the head toward the east, 1000 and feet to the west. The body was face down and the skull was turned to the right. It was also observed that the skull was contained in a opaque plastic bag, was secured at the neck by a ligature. Evidence Technicians placed the remains in a plastic bag, over the head to the waist, to facilitate examination at the forensic institute: The depth of body {18 was recorded as approximately 8 below the top soil and 5' 8" to the top of the fibor loist, but Stein pronounced the remains dead at 1315 hrs. and issued Norgue \$1379 Dec 78

7.99 (TO) CE 1803610 Sob 11253

Body \$19 was unearthed at 1230 hrs., was located approximately 2' 2" east of the west wall and 5' 10" south of the north wall. The remains were face flown with the head to the north, legs and feet extended to the south. 2 cloth material was found in the mouth. The depth of the body was approximately 10" to the top soil and 4'.3" to the top of the floor joist. The remains were pronounced dead by Dr. Stein at 1350 hrs. date, and issued Morgue \$1380 Dec 78.

Discovery of the remains of body \$20 was made at 1235 hrs. The remains were positioned approximately 16' east of the west wall and 2' south of the north wall, face up with the head toward the west. Several inches of rope-like cord was around the neck. Both arms were under the body. Clothing included dark pants with a leather balt. Dr. Stein pronounced the remains dead at 1355 hrs., issuing Morgue \$1332 Dec 78. Dr. Stein upon examining the remains noted the condition of the abdomen, and observed it was distended. Dr. Stein the processed to puncture the abdomen to release the pressure. The depth of the body was approximately 4' to the top of the floor joist and 8° to the top of the soil.

The remains of body \$21 was unearthed at 1420 hrs. in the southeast corner of the crawl space. The head was located to the east, face upward, legs and feet extended to the west. The skull measured 1' west of the east wall, and 3' north of the south wall. Depth from the top soil was 12" and 4' 2" to the top of the floor joist from the skull. Dr. Stein pronounced the remains dead at 1445 hrs., and issued Morgue \$1385 Dec 78.

All remains were removed to the Forensic Institute and the scene was secured by uniformed police officers at 1545 hrs.

29 Dec 78

Excavation began at 0945 hrs., by Evidence Technicians Humbert, Kulovitz, jones, Pearson, Schty, Zekas and Lt. Taylor.

At the commencement of the days activities, a section of concrete, approximately 7% x 4', located at the southwest edge of the sump hole was explored with hammer and chisel.

At 1120 hrs., the remains of body #22 was discovered under the remains of #21. The body was positioned face down with the skull toward the west, legs and feet were extended to the east. The position of the remains was approximately 2' 8" north of the south wall and 6' 2" west of the east wall.

Examination of the remains yielded two light blue socks from the pelvic area. A material similar to cloth underwear was found in the mouth. A black rubber shower clog was found under the rib cage area. Dr. Stein presounced the remains dead at 1235 hrs., after his arrival and issued Morgue 11439 Dec 78. The depth of the victim was noted as approximately (continued)

Page Eleven Cr #803640 Job #12555

2! to the top soil and 5' 7" to the top of the floor joist.

The remains of \$23 were discovered at 1400 hrs., and pronounced dead by Dr. Stein at 1405 rs., who issued Morgue \$1452. The remains were located adjacent to and just west of bodies \$21 and \$22. The head was to the west, legs and feet extended to the east. The body was positioned face down with the head turned to the south. A pair of cloth under shorts were found in place. The skull measured 3' 2" north of the south wall and 13' 6" west of the east wall. The depth of the skull to the top soil was approximately 1' 3" and to the top of the theor joist was 4' 3".

Body #24 was discovered at 1435 hrs., under body #23 and adjacent to the west of #21 and #22. The head was to the west with the lens and fee to the east. The body was positioned with the face down and turned slightly to the south. The position was located as approximately 2' 11" north of the south wall and 14' 3" west of the east wall.

Cloth type material was found in the mouth and two white metal jewelry type chains were found in the neck area. Both were link type chains, measuring approximately 2' in length. One chain was a large link and the second of smaller link. A cloth type shirt was also found in the area of the body. The remains were approximately 1' 9" to the top soil and 4' 9" to the top of the floor joists. Dr. Stein pronounced the remains dead at 1435 hrs., and issued Morgue \$1453 Dec 78.

The remains of body \$25 were discovered under the section of concrete that had been explored earlier. Remains were located at approximately 1115 hrs., however, were not unearthed until approximately 1435 hrs. The remains were buried under concrete which varied from 2-8° in thickness. The body was positioned with the head to the south, face down, turned to the west. The position was approximately 6' north of the south wall and 13' 3° east of the west wall. The covering slab of concrete extended over the feet to the upper torso. The legs extended deeper into the ground than the remainder of the body. A cloth sock was found in the mouth. The sock appeared to be a knee length, athletic type, with three red stripes at the top. The remains were pronounced dead by Dr. Stein at 1435 hrs., and issued Morgue \$1454 Dec 78. The depth of the skull was recorded as approximately 1' to the top of the soil and 4' to the top of the floor joist.

Body \$26 was discovered at 1545 hrs., under bodies \$23 and \$24, to the west of bodies \$21 and \$22. The remains were positioned with the head to the west, legs and feet extended to the east, face down. The skull was positioned approximately 11'5" west of the east wall and 3'1" north of the south wall. A depth of 2'7" was recorded to the top soil and 5'"10" to the top of the floor joist. Closer examination of the remains revealed a cloth material in the mouth. Dr. Stein pronounced the remains dead at 1545 hrs., and issued Morgue \$1455 Dec 78

Page 746 146 Cr 1803640 Job 112555

Body \$27 was discovered at approximately 1415 hrs., and pronounced dead at approximately the same time, by Dr. Stein, who also issued Horque \$1456 Dec 78 to the remains. The body was positioned face up, with the head to the east, lest and feet extended to the west. The head was turned slightly to the south. The body was located approximately 3.4 north of the south wall and adjacent to the unused concrete footing. Cloth material was found around the lower portion of the skull. Dark pants with a leather belt and metal buckle were on the remains. Two dark socks were also found in place. The victim was approximately 10° below the surface of the top soul and 4° 3° below the top of the floor joist.

All recovered remains were transported to the Forensic Institute and the scene was secured by members of the Cook County Police Department at 1700 hrs.

30 Dec 78

Evidence Technicians on the scene at u915 hrs., were Zekas, Pearson, Genty, Kulovits, Jones, Hale, Humbert, and Lt. Taylor.

Excavation began in the area of the back yard bar-b-que pit, where a metal tool box was found contained in the fire pit. Further examination was delayed until equipment could be obtained to break the concrete at the bottom of the fire pit.

Members of the North Investigative Unit then proceeded to examine the attic area of the residence. Access to the attic was attained through a pull down ladder in the hallway, at the bathroom. The wooden attic floor was removed and various items of physical evidence were removed, including four books, smoking materials, pipes, bongs, a bog of badges and police type stars. Also recovered was a shoe from the hallway closet, a brown bottle from the attic, a length of rope from the dining room hutch and an envelope containing unknown strips of material. Two samples of the chalky white substance were collected from the south east and northwest corners of the crawl space.

Excavation of the crawl space continued, searching for physical evidence and remains. The days activities were met with negative results.

The scene was secured at approximately 1600 hrs., by uniform members of the Cook County Police Department.

Per the unective of Chief of Police Dobbs, all work at the scene was suspended until after the New Years holiday.

Araba ar salah da a

2 Jan 79

Evidence Technicians on the scene at approximately 0830 hrs., were Zekas. Genty, Kulovitz and Sgt. Des Re' Maux.

Yage Thirteen Cr. (80)610 Thir

Excavation of the crawl space continued, searching for physical evidence and remains. The days activities were met with negative results.

## 3 Jan 79

Evidence Technicians Zekas, Jones, Sgt. Des Re' Maux, and Lt. Taylor were on the scene at approximately 0830 hrs.

The crawl space was photographed, illistrating the grave markers in place, throughout. Excavation of the crawl space continued, searching for physical evidence and remains. The days activities were met with negative results.

The scene was secured at approximately 1800 hrs., by members of the Cook County Folice Department.

Evidence Technician ROSSI #344 processed a roll of Plus-X photographic film at the request of North Investigations, Sqt. ANDERSON #57. Rossi further made three sets of photographic prints, which, along with the negatives were forwarded to Anderson at North Investigations.

### 4 Jan 79

Evidence Technicians Jones, Dekas, Sqt. Dos Ro' Maux and it Taylor were at the scene at approximately 1000 hrs.

Lt. BRAUN of the North Investigations Unit received information that a section of floor in the residence, specifically the utility room, may contain physical evidence. Two boxes of food stuffs were removed from the south wall floor area. A hole in the floor was observed, which measured approximately 2" X 84", and was further located as approximately 52" east of the west wall and just east of a metal floor cabinet. The opening entered a space between the floor joists.

Closer examination in the area revealed a blue cloth material placed between the floor joists. The material was the photographed and removed, revealing that it was a nylon parka type jacket, down filled. The brand name was identified as Pacific Trail. Officer TOVAR #222 of the Des Plaines Police Department collected the coat as physical evidence.

In addition to the jacket, a plastic tooth brush and a cellophane cigar wrapper was found in the crevas. Photographs were taken of all items.

Members of the Cook County Highway Department were placed into service, digging in the crawl space. Heavy machinery was brought to the scene to facilitate the deep excavation of the crawl space. Sgt. Making Ltd 488 of the investigative Unit recorded the names of the workers involved in the excavation.

505 AL 151

Excavation of the crawl space continued, searching for physical evidence and remains. The days activities were met with negative results.

5 Jan 79

Evidence Technicians at the scene were Jones, Sgt. Des Re' Maux and Lt. Taylor at approximately 0900 hrs.

Search of the crawl space vislaed a work type glove from the northeast corner of the soil. Evidence Technician downs collected same as physical evidence.

Further examination of the crawl space was met with negative results.

The scene was secured at approximately 1700 hrs., by personnel or the Cook County Police Department.

6 Jan 79

Evidence Technicians present at the scene included Jones, Sgt. Des Re' Maux, and Lt. Taylor.

Excavation of the crawl space continued, searching for physical evidence and remains. The days artivities were met with negative results.

The scene was secured at approximately 1700 hrs., by personnel of the Cook County Police Department.

All activities at the scene subsequent to 6 Jan 79 will be recorded on a daily basis, by the officer handling the assignment.

	A STATE OF S		च्या स्टब्स्ट्रेस इ.स.च्या	ener – Paris energia Paris energia	The second of the second
The Sheet	20 Jio. 12555	Case Rep 893640		ю.	
Description and Location		P		Ε	Invert. N
6 Ope work type glove	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			X	0044-79
** The following listings represent a roll by roll	accounting	of			
the color and black & white paint photography to	ken at the	в вселе**	<u>:                                    </u>	<u>.                                     </u>	
Over all views of interior residence prior to ex	cavation	В		:	,
Over all views crawl space area of body \$1 and I	r. Stein	t 12 B	· 	1 ,1 .	'
Over all views of bodies #1 and 2		· c	<u> </u>		
Over all views of exterior residence and areas of	f bodies i	1145 · C			·
Close up views skull of #3 and blook like stain	floor of s	W bedroom	С	<del></del> -	
Over all views of bodies #1 thru 5		4 C		1	<del></del>
Over all views of bodies 46 and 7, including rec	overy	c_		:	
Over all and close up views of body #7	<del></del>	С	·		
Over all views and recoveries of bodies #8, 11,	and 13	c			
O ! Over all views of bodies #8,11 and 12		<u> </u>			·
Over all views of bodies,#14 and 15		c_	- —		
12 Over all views crawl space NE portion, Over all	views of h	cdie #16	c		
13 Over all and close up views of bodies #16 thru 2	0	. c		<del></del>	·
4 : Over all and close up views of bodies #23, 24 an	d 27, and	close up	<u>.</u>		·
views withscale of recovered jewslry chains		i c			
Over all and close up views of bodies #22, 23 an	d 25	c	<del>:</del>	•	····
6 Over all andclose up views of body \$26		10	1	!	
Over all views of bar-b-one pit at rear of resid	ence and c	lose up			
views of recovered badges		<u> </u>			
Over all views of jewelry at Area One Investigat	ions	c			
9 Over all views of jewelry at Area One Investigat	ions	c			. w. d
O Over all views of jewelry at Area One Investigat	ions	c			
Supplemental Photographs; Close up view of necklace,	close up v	iev of be	12 1	uckl	
close up view of scrap or paper and close up vie		. 1.			
THE TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY		91376-3		7.	Control of the second

	神神のでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これ		TO THE PROPERTY AND A	2 200 X		Z
	HIM BECOUNTENUE DES PENINE TIC	DATE	בסחים 🗎 מצכס אמשנה 🕕	TO C EVICENCE OF		100 m
			Sep.			1412) 17877
	THE WILLIAM COST STORY STORY	99	THE SAME WAY NO	11, 54	22.08	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
	***	1	** ******	101 01	#644 124E: 047E	
<b>×</b>		74.PEV)	Marie Sales	Address of the second s		
		- SOMMO	************************************			<u>ئ</u> د
	SUMPAN		opain 48%			
	MINUCTUM DRIVE	,	TOTAL SECTION			-
	TACK COK 1415. 53037		ayan dinniya Alir dani		-	•
	EXC -CC) (WIV) 33AONG	A)	to distribute de la companya de la c			
	ł	ge gazziko dikensisten	40 40	n Profilement on the second		
	ENVELOPT NUMBERS # 24.096, Price 1050	3/8 3/60%		DO COLUMNED D	THE OWN	•
	THROUGH TALING PYCCIUED IN			CATHUNED WITH		٠.
			der enne			100
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
***					A constant	ំ. ឡាងលើ។
6 C.283mm	Pick 21.0 * 2.19	18. BUPENSON APPROX			1	en militalija.
	(-1	TT. ACTUMENTO TO COU		10 to		Mark Control
	11-16-11					ale maga an e e e e an e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
		·				
10 May 10					は、日本の理念は、語	É.

# FINAL DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY

L	Just	::	 Lung-mir^	, 1	will.							Variante de		laganti, di			The section of the se		handanan kataban	(Heligonayana)	`~	2 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 1	
	公司			in,											*				7		ر معام حد ا		はおりに
		3		146 041								*			,- ,-			3,4,4	1812	1-21-78			神山で 小田で湯田
		M		12801 8 W2181 OA D 55" 3					rip Sammerikkannynger (D.	The state of the s		-				,	,			/- 2/		٠	
		D D RESOVERED D EVIDENCE		12. P. B. E.STOT		Table Quan	700 tauffrond 2009 aan	1000 TOTAL		1949	The state of the s	- Aprendict of the Apre	Total dis-			en e	PROMO	CUSTODIAN					
		#	W. A. S. S.		LAFERIT						And the second s	William with the control of the cont			~		15. SUPERVISOR APPROVED	1). BETUANED TO CUSTOOLAN	Me d	· ·	. , o		大學 人名英格兰 经营业
			えぞが		CANTINAL	MAK SIFF	Cas 13511 1872	x 10.67			Lauren en galladin annen golden en en reigen en e						19:14 18 18:	61.12.11	11:31:37				中華の 一世間 東のはほどの こうしゅう でんし
						1 . 🝑	×	RIVE WARE			and the same of th		*	-			E E R 1 400 ST A 100			ď	,		
			がジャスと、カラングで		Š.	¢	3	anaone, Audanos	antonomian stee	<u>.</u>	*		200	o de la companya de l			14 PAPORTING OFFICERS AND STAR	Y&.	ži ži	ن	ถึ		DPPD Form 553

			#### ***	in here	· : /*:-		• •		A.J. G.	agv;	10 J			, Va	10	h a Lati		-	
			•	2	3		Transmitted (Stransmitted Stransmitted Stran	-							energiegev tustike			000	N
		3	Ü	Kawo to isideature	Sebergrafisken organizario SP per desapposition	manufacture of the company of the co	er der eine Aufreche und der der eine Aufreche der der der der der der der der der de		ory dia mayor angle de versage de la companya de l	og filskingspyllasson "massmaggriffikklungsprassinannstylles	Addinated the constituent spinor and the spinor and			The state of the s			 <b>d</b>		7-11
	1	D . MECONEWE . 1	43	4						- 45	, ,			No. same	man ster	астогц Ч ,			786
	1	2	. <u>.</u>	77.				***************************************	-			·	į		· Management, and	nanisment		<u>\( \tilde{\pi} \) \( \tilde{\pi} \)</u>	

RPYASAK

ングトプレス

1979

4

2

¥